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Box Score Report Middletown Boys Varsity Football @ Liberty Boys Varsity

Football - 11/11/2016 7:05 PM

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T
Middletown 14 34 0 0 48
Liberty 0 0 0 7 7
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SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play MID LIB

Middletown 1 07:00 #20 Brandon Jones runs for 62 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #17 7 0
Max Salvadori good)

Liberty 1 05:22 #12 pass intended for Team. Intercepted by #44 Kyle Klink. (Point after kick by 14 0
#17 Max Salvadori good)

Middletown 2 11:54 #20 Brandon Jones runs for 20 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #17 20 0
Max Salvadori blocked)

Middletown 2 10:45 #20 Brandon Jones runs for 53 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #17 27 0
Max Salvadori good)

Middletown 2 02:21 #45 Chase Ganley runs for 36 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #17 Max 34 0
Salvadori good)

Liberty 2 01:58 #12 pass intended for #22 . Intercepted by #60 Camden Farrow. (Point after 41 0
kick by #17 Max Salvadori good)

Middletown 2 00:30 #12 Matt Evich runs for 17 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #17 Max 48 0
Salvadori good)

Liberty 4 03:50 #8 pass complete to #32 for 13 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #65 48 7
good)
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TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost

Interceptions Thrown

Punting Attempts - Average Distance

Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing

First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

Middletown
299

34

8.8

65

234
25
9.4

65

00:21:25

12

3/7 (42.9%)

1/1 (100.0%)

Liberty
207

57

3.6

134

14 - 33

9.6

73
24
3.0
134
14
9.6

1-10

00:26:35

13

8
0
6/14 (42.9%)

2/3 (66.7%)
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PASSING - MIDDLETOWN PASSING - LIBERTY
Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
12 Matt 6 8 65 0 0 12 11 28 79 0 4
Evich
8 3 5 55 1 0
20 0 1 0 0 0 - /
Brandon
Jones
RUSHING - MIDDLETOWN RUSHING - LIBERTY
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
20 6 137 22.8 3 2 5 28 5.6 0
Brandon
Jones 12 2 13 6.5 0
45 Chase 1 36 36.0 1 S 4 9 2.3 0
Ganley
24 2 8 4.0 0
12 Matt 3 24 8.0 1
Evich 8 2 7 3.5 0
22 Reece 5 19 3.8 0 7 1 4 4.0 0
Gentile
22 4 4 1.0 0
21 2 8 4.0 0 07 3 ’ 0.3 0
Garrett .
Johnson 32 1 -1 -1.0 0
28 Aaron 5 6 1.2 0 ) ’
Derwin
2 Adam 3 4 1.3 0
Bain
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RECEIVING - MIDDLETOWN RECEIVING - LIBERTY
Name Rec Yds Avg TD Name Rec Yds Avg TD
20 3 30 10.0 0 22 5 63 12.6 0
Brandon
Jones 32 3 33 11.0 1
43 1 16 16.0 0 3 2 16 8.0 0
Andrew
Wenner 11 1 10 10.0 0
11 Ethan 1 12 12.0 0 2 1 6 6.0 0
Joseph
20 1 3 3.0 0
45 Chase 1 7 7.0 0
27 1 3 3.0 0
Ganley L )

DEFENSE - LIBERTY

Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int

22 8.5 8 1 0.0 0.0 0
7 3.0 3 0 0.0 0.0 0
27 2.5 2 1 0.0 0.5 0
40 2.5 2 1 0.0 0.0 0

2.0 2 0 0.0 0.0 0
20 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
82 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
70 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
52 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
15 1.0 0 2 0.0 0.5 0
44 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
2 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
75 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
78 0.5 0 1 0.0 0.5 0
10 0.5 0 1 0.0 0.0 0
11 0.5 0 1 0.0 0.5 0
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DEFENSE - MIDDLETOWN

N

Name

7 Nick
Madden

8 Shawn
Green

52 Matt
Pritts

22 Reece
Gentile

60 Camden
Farrow

73 Dominic
Portuesi

40 Tyler
Clemmer

43 Andrew
Wenner

32 Stephen
Miller

2 Adam Bain

11 Ethan
Joseph

59 Lenny

Grzeskiewicz

51 Kevin
Long

88 Mert
Gulen

6 Andrew
Habicht

19 Gabe
Cartner

5 Mark Evich

Tkl

4.0

4.0

4.0

3.5

3.5

2.5

2.0

2.0

2.0

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

Solo

4

Ast

Sack

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.5

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

TFL

1.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.5

0.5

1.0

0.0

0.0

Int
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Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int
61 Sam 10 O 2 0.0 0.0 0
Carnahan
28 Aaron 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Derwin
15 Brady 05 O 1 0.0 0.0 0
Wolfe
44 Kyle Klink 0.0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1
KICKING - MIDDLETOWN KICKING - LIBERTY
Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts
17 Max 0 0 6 6 65 0 0 1 1
Salvadori - /
PUNTING - MIDDLETOWN PUNTING - LIBERTY
Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120
12 Matt 1 7 7.0 0 81 4 80 20.0 0
Evich

\ 95 1 19 19.0 0
PUNT RETURNS - MIDDLETOWN PUNT RETURNS - LIBERTY
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
2 Adam 1 0 0.0 0
Bain
20 1 0 0.0 0
Brandon
Jones
KICKOFF RETURNS - MIDDLETOWN KICKOFF RETURNS - LIBERTY
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
8 Shawn 1 16 16.0 0 2 3 47 15.7 0
Green

\ 24 3 32 10.7 0
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