Box Score Report

Middletown Boys Varsity Football @ Liberty Boys Varsity

Football - 11/11/2016 7:05 PM

BOX SCORE						
Team	1	2	3	4	Т	
Middletown	14	34	0	0	48	
Liberty	0	0	0	7	7	

SCORING PLAYS							
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	MID	LIB		
Middletown	1	07:00	#20 Brandon Jones runs for 62 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #17 Max Salvadori good)	7	0		
Liberty	1	05:22	#12 pass intended for Team. Intercepted by #44 Kyle Klink. (Point after kick by #17 Max Salvadori good)	14	0		
Middletown	2	11:54	#20 Brandon Jones runs for 20 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #17 Max Salvadori blocked)	20	0		
Middletown	2	10:45	#20 Brandon Jones runs for 53 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #17 Max Salvadori good)	27	0		
Middletown	2	02:21	#45 Chase Ganley runs for 36 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #17 Max Salvadori good)	34	0		
Liberty	2	01:58	#12 pass intended for #22 . Intercepted by #60 Camden Farrow. (Point after kick by #17 Max Salvadori good)	41	0		
Middletown	2	00:30	#12 Matt Evich runs for 17 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #17 Max Salvadori good)	48	0		
Liberty	4	03:50	#8 pass complete to #32 for 13 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #65 good)	48	7		

TEAM STAT COMPARISON

	Middletown	Liberty
Total Offense	299	207
Number of Plays	34	57
Yards per Play	8.8	3.6
Passing	65	134
Completions - Attempts	6 - 9	14 - 33
Yards per Pass	10.8	9.6
Touchdowns - Interceptions	0 - 0	1 - 4
Rushing	234	73
Rushing Attempts	25	24
Yards per Rush	9.4	3.0
Receiving	65	134
Receiving Completions	6	14
Yards per Catch	10.8	9.6
Penalties - Yards	2 - 10	1 - 10
Turnovers	2	4
Fumbles - Lost	2 - 2	0 - 0
Interceptions Thrown	0	4
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	1 - 7.0	5 - 19.8
Defensive Sacks - Yards	1 - 5	0 - 0
Time of Possession	00:21:25	00:26:35
Downs		
First Downs	12	13
First Downs - Rushing	8	5
First Downs - Passing	4	8
First Downs - Penalties	0	0
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	3/7 (42.9%)	6/14 (42.9%)
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	1/1 (100.0%)	2/3 (66.7%)

PASSING - MIDDLETOWN

rassiita - i	PASSING - MIDDLE FOUNT							
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int			
12 Matt Evich	6	8	65	0	0			
20 Brandon Jones	0	1	0	0	0			

-https://dashboard.digitalscout.com/dashboard/teams/175236/season...

PASSING - LIBERTY

Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int
12	11	28	79	0	4
8	3	5	55	1	0

RUSHING -	RUSHING - MIDDLETOWN							
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD				
20 Brandon Jones	6	137	22.8	3				
45 Chase Ganley	1	36	36.0	1				
12 Matt Evich	3	24	8.0	1				
22 Reece Gentile	5	19	3.8	0				
21 Garrett Johnson	2	8	4.0	0				
28 Aaron Derwin	5	6	1.2	0				
2 Adam Bain	3	4	1.3	0				

RUSHING - LIBERTY							
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD			
2	5	28	5.6	0			
12	2	13	6.5	0			
5	4	9	2.3	0			
24	2	8	4.0	0			
8	2	7	3.5	0			
7	1	4	4.0	0			
22	4	4	1.0	0			
27	3	1	0.3	0			
32	1	-1	-1.0	0			

RECEIVING - MIDDLETOWN							
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD			
20 Brandon Jones	3	30	10.0	0			
43 Andrew Wenner	1	16	16.0	0			
11 Ethan Joseph	1	12	12.0	0			
45 Chase Ganley	1	7	7.0	0			

https://dashboard.digitalscout.com/dashboard/teams/175236/season...

RECEIVING - LIBERTY						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
22	5	63	12.6	0		
32	3	33	11.0	1		
3	2	16	8.0	0		
11	1	10	10.0	0		
2	1	6	6.0	0		
20	1	3	3.0	0		
27	1	3	3.0	0		

DEFENSE - LIBERTY								
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int		
22	8.5	8	1	0.0	0.0	0		
7	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.0	0		
27	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.5	0		
40	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	0		
	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0		
20	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
82	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
70	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
52	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
15	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.5	0		
44	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
2	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
75	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
78	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.5	0		
10	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0		
11	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.5	0		

DEFENSE - MIDDLETOWN

DEFENSE - MIDDLE IOWN								
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int		
7 Nick Madden	4.0	4	0	0.0	1.0	0		
8 Shawn Green	4.0	4	0	0.0	0.0	0		
52 Matt Pritts	4.0	4	0	0.0	1.0	0		
22 Reece Gentile	3.5	3	1	0.0	0.0	0		
60 Camden Farrow	3.5	3	1	0.0	0.0	1		
73 Dominic Portuesi	2.5	2	1	0.0	1.0	0		
40 Tyler Clemmer	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0		
43 Andrew Wenner	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	2		
32 Stephen Miller	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0		
2 Adam Bain	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0		
11 Ethan Joseph	1.5	1	1	0.0	1.0	0		
59 Lenny Grzeskiewicz	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0		
51 Kevin Long	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0		
88 Mert Gulen	1.5	0	3	0.5	0.5	0		
6 Andrew Habicht	1.0	0	2	0.5	0.5	0		
	1.0	1	0	0.0	1.0	0		
19 Gabe Cartner	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
5 Mark Evich	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		

Box S

Score Report Di	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
61 Sam Carnahan	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.0	0
28 Aaron Derwin	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
15 Brady Wolfe	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
44 Kyle Klink	0.0	0	0	0.0	0.0	1

KICKING - LIBERTY						
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts		
65	0	0	1	1		

KICKING - MIDDLETOWN				
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts
17 Max Salvadori	0	0	6	6

PUNTING - MIDDLETOWN					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
12 Matt Evich	1	7	7.0	0	

PUNTING - LIBERTY					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	I 20	
81	4	80	20.0	0	
95	1	19	19.0	0	

PUNT RETURNS - MIDDLETOWN					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
2 Adam Bain	1	0	0.0	0	
20 Brandon Jones	1	0	0.0	0	

PUNT RETURNS - LIBERTY						
Name Att Yds Avg TD						

KICKOFF RETURNS - MIDDLETOWN					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
8 Shawn Green	1	16	16.0	0	

KICKOFF RETURNS - LIBERTY					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
2	3	47	15.7	0	
24	3	32	10.7	0	